

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writs No. 22714/2018

Jogendra Singh

----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Nishant Vyas, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G R MOOLCHANDANI**

Order

19/01/2019

D.B.Civil Misc.Application No.93742/2018:-

The application is allowed. Amended memo of parties is taken on record.

D.B.Civil Writ No.22714/2018:-

Issue notice to the respondents returnable after ten weeks.

(G R MOOLCHANDANI),J

(PRADEEP NANDRAJOG),CJ