

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.22714/2018

Jogendra Singh S/o Kuber Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Nishant Vyas
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Akhil Simlote
Ms. Sunita Satyarthi

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD RAFIQ
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA**

Order

01/08/2019

Learned counsel for the respondents pray for and are granted time to file reply to the writ petition.

List on 06.09.2019.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J (MOHAMMAD RAFIQ),J

//Jaiman//56

सत्यमेव जयते