

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 22714/2018

Jogendra Singh S/o Kuber Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Nishant Vyas
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Shashi Kant Saini
		Mr. Akhil Simlote
		Mr. Kamlesh Sharma on behalf of
		Mr. Arvind Soni
		Mr. Rahul Kamwar

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD RAFIQ
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA**
Order

06/09/2019

Application No.1/2019 has been filed seeking impleadment of Rajasthan State Pollution Control Board through its Member Secretary, Jaipur as party-respondent No.12 in the writ petition.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed.

Rajasthan State Pollution Control Board through its Member Secretary, Jaipur is impleaded as respondent No.12 in the writ petition.

Amended cause-title annexed with application be taken on record.

List this matter on 30.10.2019, as prayed.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J

(MOHAMMAD RAFIQ),J