

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition (PIL) No. 22714/2018

Jogendra Singh S/o Kuber Singh

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	None
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Jaivardhan Shekhawat, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Shashi Kant Saini, Advocate Mr. Akhil Simlote, Advocate Mr. Rahul Kamwar, Advocate

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SABINA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA**

Order

25/02/2020

None present for the petitioner.

In the interest of justice, list again on 05.05.2020.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J

(SABINA),J

Jatin/ Gourav/26

सत्यमेव जयते