

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Misc. Application No. 1/2020

In

D.B. Civil Writ Petition (PIL) No. 22714/2018

Jogendra Singh S/o Kuber Singh

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Nishant Vyas, Advocate (through Video Conferencing)
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Jai Vardhan Singh Shekhawat, Advocate for Mr. RP Singh, Addl. Advocate General (through Video Conferencing) Mr. Akhil Simlote, Advocate (through Video Conferencing) Mr. Rahul Kamwar, Advocate (through Video Conferencing)

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SABINA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAKASH GUPTA**

Order

14/12/2020

List with the main case.

(PRAKASH GUPTA),J

(SABINA),J