

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 22714/2018

Jogendra Singh S/o Kuber Singh

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Nripendra Sinsinwar for Mr. Nishant Vyas
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Jaivardhan Singh Shekhawat for Mr. R.P. Singh, AAG Ms. Sunita Satyarthi, Additional Government Counsel. Mr. Akhil Simlote Mr. Rahul Kamwar through VC

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. S. S. SHINDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND**

Order

15/07/2022

Ms. Sunita Satyarthi, learned Additional Government Counsel, appearing on behalf of respondent No.3 prays for one week's adjournment.

Time granted as prayed for with the understanding that no further adjournment would be entertained.

At her request, list the matter on 25/07/2022.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

(S. S. SHINDE),CJ