

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 22714/2018

Jogendra Singh S/o Kuber Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan And Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	None Present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Bharat Vyas, AAG with Ms. Anima Chaturvedi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT

Order

28/08/2025

Mr. Bharat Vyas, learned Additional Advocate General submits that the action has been taken for collecting the revenue with respect to illegal mining conducted by the existing lease holders. Let him place the data relating to the amount collected and action taken against the miners who have indulged in illegal mining, although they themselves have been granted lease of last five years.

It is made clear that the Mining Department shall be free to cancel the existing leases of those persons who had earlier been indulged in illegal mining.

List this case after six weeks.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J