

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 22714/2018
URN: CW / 38257U / 2018

Jogendra Singh S/o Kuber Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Nishant Vyas
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG assisted by Mr. Sankalp Vijay, AAAG Mr. Akhil Simlote Mr. Rahul Kamwar Mr. Samee Khan, AAAG Ms. Sneha Chaturvedi with Mr. Rishabh Swami & Mr. Arvind Soni

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

30/06/2026

Affidavits have been filed by the State with regard to actions relating to the mine holders who are indulged in illegal mining. It is stated that as many as 126 writ petitions have been filed before Single Bench both at Principal Seat, Jodhpur and this Bench at Jaipur against the orders passed by the Mining Department whereby, penalty was imposed and the licences were sought to be canceled. It is stated in the additional affidavit with respect to the illegal mining which has been raised in the present petition that stay has been granted against recovery as well as cancellation of licence.

Taking note of above, let the details relating to 126 cases be placed on the administrative side before the Chief Justice so that



[CW-22714/2018]

the Registry may list them and get the cases decided from the concerned Single Bench at the earliest.

List on 05.08.2026.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

RAHUL MIRKHANI/33